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1

<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,245,100         52,800              0        176,100              0              0           2.99
    59045                4      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,245,100         52,800              0        176,100              0              0           2.99
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        231,700        264,300        264,300              0              0         32,600              0              0          14.07
    59045                3        231,700        264,300        264,300              0              0         32,600              0              0          14.07
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         60,600         63,100         63,100            200              0          2,700              0              0           4.13
    59045               41         60,600         63,100         63,100            200              0          2,700              0              0           4.13
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     608     37,906,700     43,984,900     43,667,500        561,200      5,662,300        659,700        374,090         31,756          15.20
    59150                2         97,700        110,100        110,100              0         12,400              0              0              0          12.69
    59045              606     37,809,000     43,874,800     43,557,400        561,200      5,649,900        659,700        374,090         31,756          15.20
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,198,700      1,092,800      1,092,800        453,200         81,800        265,500              0              0          -8.83
    59045                7      1,198,700      1,092,800      1,092,800        453,200         81,800        265,500              0              0          -8.83
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       25      1,800,000      1,994,100      1,994,100         50,900         16,300        228,700         50,200         41,094          10.78
    59045               25      1,800,000      1,994,100      1,994,100         50,900         16,300        228,700         50,200         41,094          10.78
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     29,004,400     29,810,100     29,798,600        195,300        613,900        375,600         34,600         25,000           2.74
    59045              262     29,004,400     29,810,100     29,798,600        195,300        613,900        375,600         34,600         25,000           2.74
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         97,700        110,100        110,100              0         12,400              0              0              0          12.69
    Residential          2         97,700        110,100        110,100              0         12,400              0              0              0          12.69
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           994     74,226,200     81,344,300     81,015,400      1,313,600      6,361,900      1,740,900        458,890         97,850           9.15
    Exempt              46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,245,100         52,800              0        176,100              0              0           2.99
    Ind. Personal        3        231,700        264,300        264,300              0              0         32,600              0              0          14.07
    Com. Personal       41         60,600         63,100         63,100            200              0          2,700              0              0           4.13
    Residential        606     37,809,000     43,874,800     43,557,400        561,200      5,649,900        659,700        374,090         31,756          15.20
    Industrial           7      1,198,700      1,092,800      1,092,800        453,200         81,800        265,500              0              0          -8.83
    Commercial          25      1,800,000      1,994,100      1,994,100         50,900         16,300        228,700         50,200         41,094          10.78
    Agricultural       262     29,004,400     29,810,100     29,798,600        195,300        613,900        375,600         34,600         25,000           2.74
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     950     74,323,900     81,454,400     81,125,500      1,313,600      6,374,300      1,740,900        458,890         97,850           9.15
      Personal          48      4,414,100      4,572,500      4,572,500         53,000              0        211,400              0              0           3.59
        Real           902     69,909,800     76,881,900     76,553,000      1,260,600      6,374,300      1,529,500        458,890         97,850           9.50
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt           46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      4,121,800      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,121,800      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,245,100
    59045                4      4,121,800      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,121,800      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,245,100
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        231,700        231,700        264,300        231,700        231,700        264,300        264,300        264,300        264,300
    59045                3        231,700        231,700        264,300        231,700        231,700        264,300        264,300        264,300        264,300
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         60,600         60,600         63,100         60,600         60,600         63,100         63,100         63,100         63,100
    59045               41         60,600         60,600         63,100         60,600         60,600         63,100         63,100         63,100         63,100
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     608     37,906,700     37,854,800     43,667,500     25,619,180     25,585,528     28,431,755     28,076,218     27,374,856     27,135,544
    59150                2         97,700         97,700        110,100         55,463         55,463         58,235         58,235         58,235         58,235
    59045              606     37,809,000     37,757,100     43,557,400     25,563,717     25,530,065     28,373,520     28,017,983     27,316,621     27,077,309
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,198,700      1,198,700      1,092,800      1,018,669      1,018,669        871,495        871,495        871,495        871,495
    59045                7      1,198,700      1,198,700      1,092,800      1,018,669      1,018,669        871,495        871,495        871,495        871,495
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       25      1,800,000      1,800,000      1,994,100      1,529,424      1,622,337      1,810,791      1,810,791      1,852,620      1,852,620
    59045               25      1,800,000      1,800,000      1,994,100      1,529,424      1,622,337      1,810,791      1,810,791      1,852,620      1,852,620
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     29,004,400     29,004,400     29,798,600     13,264,567     13,264,567     14,122,042     14,112,258     14,049,198     14,039,414
    59045              262     29,004,400     29,004,400     29,798,600     13,264,567     13,264,567     14,122,042     14,112,258     14,049,198     14,039,414
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         97,700         97,700        110,100         55,463         55,463         58,235         58,235         58,235         58,235
    Residential          2         97,700         97,700        110,100         55,463         55,463         58,235         58,235         58,235         58,235
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           994     74,226,200     74,174,300     81,015,400     45,790,477     45,849,738     49,750,348     49,385,027     48,662,434     48,413,338
    Exempt              46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      4,121,800      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,121,800      4,121,800      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,245,100      4,245,100
    Ind. Personal        3        231,700        231,700        264,300        231,700        231,700        264,300        264,300        264,300        264,300
    Com. Personal       41         60,600         60,600         63,100         60,600         60,600         63,100         63,100         63,100         63,100
    Residential        606     37,809,000     37,757,100     43,557,400     25,563,717     25,530,065     28,373,520     28,017,983     27,316,621     27,077,309
    Industrial           7      1,198,700      1,198,700      1,092,800      1,018,669      1,018,669        871,495        871,495        871,495        871,495
    Commercial          25      1,800,000      1,800,000      1,994,100      1,529,424      1,622,337      1,810,791      1,810,791      1,852,620      1,852,620
    Agricultural       262     29,004,400     29,004,400     29,798,600     13,264,567     13,264,567     14,122,042     14,112,258     14,049,198     14,039,414
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           46              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     950     74,323,900     74,272,000     81,125,500     45,845,940     45,905,201     49,808,583     49,443,262     48,720,669     48,471,573
      Personal          48      4,414,100      4,414,100      4,572,500      4,414,100      4,414,100      4,572,500      4,572,500      4,572,500      4,572,500
        Real           902     69,909,800     69,857,900     76,553,000     41,431,840     41,491,101     45,236,083     44,870,762     44,148,169     43,899,073
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,245,100
    59045                0              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,245,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        231,700              0        231,700              0        231,700              0        264,300              0
    59045                3        231,700              0        231,700              0        231,700              0        264,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         60,600              0         60,600              0         60,600              0         63,100              0
    59045               41         60,600              0         60,600              0         60,600              0         63,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     458     30,858,738      7,047,962     31,238,738      6,616,062     31,061,338      6,793,462     36,519,679      7,147,821
    59150                2         97,700              0         97,700              0         97,700              0        110,100              0
    59045              456     30,761,038      7,047,962     31,141,038      6,616,062     30,963,638      6,793,462     36,409,579      7,147,821
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,198,700              0      1,198,700              0      1,198,700              0      1,092,800
    59045                0              0      1,198,700              0      1,198,700              0      1,198,700              0      1,092,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1              0      1,800,000        129,600      1,670,400              0      1,800,000        137,700      1,856,400
    59045                1              0      1,800,000        129,600      1,670,400              0      1,800,000        137,700      1,856,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    261     28,442,492        561,908     28,586,292        418,108     28,442,492        561,908     29,479,552        319,048
    59045              261     28,442,492        561,908     28,586,292        418,108     28,442,492        561,908     29,479,552        319,048
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         97,700              0         97,700              0         97,700              0        110,100              0
    Residential          2         97,700              0         97,700              0         97,700              0        110,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           762     59,495,830     14,730,370     60,149,230     14,025,070     59,698,430     14,475,870     66,354,231     14,661,169
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,245,100
    Ind. Personal        3        231,700              0        231,700              0        231,700              0        264,300              0
    Com. Personal       41         60,600              0         60,600              0         60,600              0         63,100              0
    Residential        456     30,761,038      7,047,962     31,141,038      6,616,062     30,963,638      6,793,462     36,409,579      7,147,821
    Industrial           0              0      1,198,700              0      1,198,700              0      1,198,700              0      1,092,800
    Commercial           1              0      1,800,000        129,600      1,670,400              0      1,800,000        137,700      1,856,400
    Agricultural       261     28,442,492        561,908     28,586,292        418,108     28,442,492        561,908     29,479,552        319,048
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     764     59,593,530     14,730,370     60,246,930     14,025,070     59,796,130     14,475,870     66,464,331     14,661,169
      Personal          44        292,300      4,121,800        292,300      4,121,800        292,300      4,121,800        327,400      4,245,100
        Real           720     59,301,230     10,608,570     59,954,630      9,903,270     59,503,830     10,354,070     66,136,931     10,416,069
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,245,100
    59045                0              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,245,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        231,700              0        231,700              0        231,700              0        264,300              0
    59045                3        231,700              0        231,700              0        231,700              0        264,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41         60,600              0         60,600              0         60,600              0         63,100              0
    59045               41         60,600              0         60,600              0         60,600              0         63,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     458     21,064,274      4,554,906     21,277,991      4,307,537     21,156,134      4,429,394     23,535,234      4,540,984
    59150                2         55,463              0         55,463              0         55,463              0         58,235              0
    59045              456     21,008,811      4,554,906     21,222,528      4,307,537     21,100,671      4,429,394     23,476,999      4,540,984
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,018,669              0      1,018,669              0      1,018,669              0        871,495
    59045                0              0      1,018,669              0      1,018,669              0      1,018,669              0        871,495
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1              0      1,529,424        118,177      1,504,160              0      1,622,337        124,085      1,686,706
    59045                1              0      1,529,424        118,177      1,504,160              0      1,622,337        124,085      1,686,706
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    261     13,029,103        235,464     13,073,153        191,414     13,029,103        235,464     13,946,492        165,766
    59045              261     13,029,103        235,464     13,073,153        191,414     13,029,103        235,464     13,946,492        165,766
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         55,463              0         55,463              0         55,463              0         58,235              0
    Residential          2         55,463              0         55,463              0         55,463              0         58,235              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           762     34,330,214     11,460,263     34,706,158     11,143,580     34,422,074     11,427,664     37,874,976     11,510,051
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,121,800              0      4,245,100
    Ind. Personal        3        231,700              0        231,700              0        231,700              0        264,300              0
    Com. Personal       41         60,600              0         60,600              0         60,600              0         63,100              0
    Residential        456     21,008,811      4,554,906     21,222,528      4,307,537     21,100,671      4,429,394     23,476,999      4,540,984
    Industrial           0              0      1,018,669              0      1,018,669              0      1,018,669              0        871,495
    Commercial           1              0      1,529,424        118,177      1,504,160              0      1,622,337        124,085      1,686,706
    Agricultural       261     13,029,103        235,464     13,073,153        191,414     13,029,103        235,464     13,946,492        165,766
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     764     34,385,677     11,460,263     34,761,621     11,143,580     34,477,537     11,427,664     37,933,211     11,510,051
      Personal          44        292,300      4,121,800        292,300      4,121,800        292,300      4,121,800        327,400      4,245,100
        Real           720     34,093,377      7,338,463     34,469,321      7,021,780     34,185,237      7,305,864     37,605,811      7,264,951
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG



Unit(s): HOME TWP 1120

HOME TWP NO VILL MINUS RENZONE

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels minus Ren Zone'

Page: 
DB: 2023 County Board

04/21/2023

10:45 AM

9

<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      427,221 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING              has      433,174 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has      434,516 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      464,386 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has      503,272 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has      550,730 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      605,068 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      918,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,124,655 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,388,008 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,576,231 Taxable Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,605,180 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,841,988 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

012-015-005-00              SWEET MARVIN J KATHLEEN J & STEVEN     $     175,936
012-023-016-00              EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING                 $     176,274
012-014-005-00              MCGARVEY KEVIN M & NADEAN M            $     176,462
012-014-010-00              GREENE JEFFREY A TRUST                 $     177,051
012-027-017-00              ARMOCK MICHAEL DANIEL                  $     190,400
012-025-044-01              CEDAR LAKE FOODS                       $     199,276
012-005-010-10              OBERT EDWARD D &                       $     209,000
012-019-015-30              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     222,463
012-020-003-10              ABBOTT DANIEL FAMIY TRUST              $     228,964
012-014-013-20              ROBINSON MATTHEW P                     $     242,900
012-900-011-00              EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING                 $     256,900
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE        $     374,700
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     427,221
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     464,386
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     611,397
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     621,555
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     701,913
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     918,900
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,114,100
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,837,400
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

012-014-010-00              GREENE JEFFREY A TRUST                 $     261,900
012-019-001-01              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     267,300
012-003-009-00              PETERSON ILEEN TRUST                   $     268,900
012-023-013-01              DEJA THOMAS & KAREN                    $     278,800
012-019-005-00              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     279,000
012-019-015-30              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     287,200
012-033-013-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     297,800
012-020-003-10              ABBOTT DANIEL FAMIY TRUST              $     299,800
012-016-001-01              SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT               $     300,400
012-015-005-00              SWEET MARVIN J KATHLEEN J & STEVEN     $     315,200
012-004-001-00              PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST                $     373,100
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE        $     374,700
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     508,800
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     795,400
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     894,100
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     918,900
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     927,100
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $   1,016,700
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,114,100
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,837,400
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

ANDERSON KRISTEN                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KEIM MONROE                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BURCHETT JAMES & JOYCE TRUST        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT LOLETIA                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHROCK IDDO & VERNA                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
STORMS CHARLES D                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHROCK SYLVANUS                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHROCK SYLVANUS & RACHEL            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WIELAND CHRISTOFF & CHRISTOPHER D   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GIFFEE MICHAEL A                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2019 COMBINE TO                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
DARGITZ TYLER                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLFGANG DENNIS J                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MORRIS WESLEY & MARY A TRUST        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2013 COMBINE TO                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2013 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BAYLOR JEFFREY & MICHELLE           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ESCH WILLIAM J & DARLENE G          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CRAFT LESTER JR & BRENDA            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

MCCARTHY GREGORY & LEE ANN          has      434,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
PUDDING STONE FARM LLC              has      445,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has      463,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING              has      476,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      508,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
COOK PHYLLIS ET AL                  has      560,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE TRUST    has      587,000 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      617,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      795,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      918,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has    1,008,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has    1,020,200 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,129,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has    1,253,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has    1,345,700 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,352,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,842,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    2,571,400 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    2,880,600 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    3,212,100 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

COOK PHYLLIS ET AL                  has      225,537 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ABBOTT DANIEL FAMIY TRUST           has      228,964 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      230,450 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
GREENE JEFFREY A TRUST              has      318,151 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON MATTHEW P                  has      321,097 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE     has      374,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      386,352 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)


